
Hallenspielplan  Ernst-Grube-Halle Freiberg  ( 32401 )
Tschaikowskistr. 2
09599   Freiberg

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Fr. 08.08.2025 18:00 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

HSG Freiberg e.V. 1 HC Glauchau/…rane e.V. 1 27:32

Sa. 09.08.2025 12:00

14:30

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

HSG Freiberg e.V. 2

HSG Freiberg e.V. 1

KJS-Club Dresden 1

EHV Aue e.V. 2

24:30

0:0

Fr. 22.08.2025 18:30 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

HSG Freiberg e.V. 1 SG Pirna/Heidenau 1 28:37

Sa. 23.08.2025 10:00

11:45

RP mDJ

RP mCJ

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg

NSG SV04/HCE III

ZHC Grubenlampe II

0:0

32:20

Sa. 30.08.2025 12:00 Regionalliga
Sachsen
(mAJ)

HSG Freiberg NSG SV04/HCE 45:32

So. 31.08.2025 10:00

12:00

ROL(C)-
mDJ

Oberliga
Sachsen
(mBJ)

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg

HC Annaberg-B.

Radebeuler HV

42:13

32:32

Sa. 06.09.2025 20:00 RLM HSG Freiberg SV Anhalt Bernburg 23:27

Sa. 13.09.2025 11:45

13:45

15:45

18:00

ROL(C)-
mDJ

Oberliga
Sachsen
(mBJ)

RL(C)-F

Verbandsliga
(M)

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg II

NSG SV04/HCE II

TBSV Neugersdorf

TSV Penig

SG LVB II

51:4

41:22

20:21

31:25

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 14.09.2025 14:00

15:45

ROL(C)-
mCJ

RL(C)-M

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg III

Roßweiner SV

Sachsen 90 Werdau

27:30

35:30

Sa. 20.09.2025 17:00

20:00

Verbandsliga
(M)

RLM

HSG Freiberg II

HSG Freiberg

HC Fraureuth

SV G-W Wittenberg-Piest.

37:25

30:28

Sa. 04.10.2025 16:00 Verbandsliga
(M)

HSG Freiberg II SC Riesa 27:22

Sa. 11.10.2025 20:00 RLM HSG Freiberg USV Halle 31:32

Sa. 18.10.2025 18:00 HVS-P
Männer

HSG Freiberg II OHC Bernstadt 26:34

Sa. 08.11.2025 00:00

10:30

14:45

16:45

19:00

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(mAJ)

ROL(C)-
mDJ

RL(C)-F

RL(C)-M

Verbandsliga
(M)

spielfrei*

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg III

HSG Freiberg II

Radebeuler HV

VfL Waldheim 54

BSV Limbach-O. II

SV Beierfeld

Union Chemnitz

0:0

39:12

12:15

37:26

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Ernst-Grube-Halle Freiberg  ( 32401 )
Tschaikowskistr. 2
09599   Freiberg

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 09.11.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:45

16:45

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mCJ

Oberliga
Sachsen
(mBJ)

HSG Freiberg

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg

HSG Sachsenring

NSG SV04/HCE

HSG Sachsenring

NSG SV04/HCE

HV Grüna

SG LVB

28:5

19:22

23:9

22:14

40:17

20:21

Sa. 15.11.2025 14:15

20:00

RL(C)-M

RLM

HSG Freiberg III

HSG Freiberg

HC Annaberg-B.

NHV Concordia Delitzsch

39:27

27:35

So. 16.11.2025 14:45

17:00

RL(C)-F

Verbandsliga
(M)

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg II

SG HSC Chemnitz

HSG Neudorf/Döbeln

30:24

25:31

Sa. 29.11.2025 00:00

12:00

17:00

20:00

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(mAJ)

ROL(C)-
mDJ

Verbandsliga
(M)

RLM

spielfrei*

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg II

HSG Freiberg

SG MoGoNo Leipzig

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

SG MoGoNo Leipzig

HSV Bad Blankenburg

0:0

28:16

39:29

31:31

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 30.11.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

Vereins-
Event
Gemischt
(m/w)

Vereins-
Event
Gemischt
(m/w)

Vereins-
Event
Gemischt
(m/w)

Vereins-
Event
Gemischt
(m/w)

Vereins-
Event
Gemischt
(m/w)

Vereins-
Event
Gemischt
(m/w)

Georgien (HS… (gemischt)

Island (HSV … (gemischt)

Serbien (HC … (gemischt)

Spanien (TSV… (gemischt)

Island (HSV … (gemischt)

Georgien (HS… (gemischt)

Spanien (TSV… (gemischt)

Serbien (HC … (gemischt)

Spanien (TSV… (gemischt)

Island (HSV … (gemischt)

Georgien (HS… (gemischt)

Serbien (HC … (gemischt)

7:10

11:14

11:15

17:12

11:21

16:11

Sa. 06.12.2025 15:00

16:00

17:00

20:00

ROL(C)-
gFJ

ROL(C)-
gFJ

ROL(C)-
gFJ

RLM

HSG Freiberg

Roßweiner SV

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg

Roßweiner SV

BSV Limbach-O.

BSV Limbach-O.

HC Einheit Plauen

0:0

0:0

0:0

34:32

Sa. 20.12.2025 20:00 RLM HSG Freiberg HC Glauchau/Meerane 0:0



Hallenspielplan  Ernst-Grube-Halle Freiberg  ( 32401 )
Tschaikowskistr. 2
09599   Freiberg

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 10.01.2026 10:00 ROL(C)-
mCJ

HSG Freiberg Grün-Weiß Niederwiesa 0:0

Sa. 17.01.2026 00:00

12:30

17:00

20:00

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(mAJ)

Oberliga
Sachsen
(mBJ)

Verbandsliga
(M)

RLM

spielfrei*

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg II

HSG Freiberg

SG LVB

SG MoGoNo Leipzig

NHV Concordi…elitzsch II

HG 85 Köthen

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 18.01.2026 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

HSG Freiberg

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe

HSG Freiberg

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

Buteo Youngs…rs Chemnitz

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

Buteo Youngs…rs Chemnitz

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 24.01.2026 13:00

14:45

ROL(C)-
mCJ

RL(C)-F

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg

Rotation Weißenborn

Fortschritt Mittweida

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 31.01.2026 00:00

10:45

12:45

17:00

20:00

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(mAJ)

ROL(C)-
mDJ

Oberliga
Sachsen
(mBJ)

RL(C)-M

RLM

spielfrei*

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg III

HSG Freiberg

HC Elbflorenz 2006 II

ZHC Grubenlampe

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

Rotation Borstendorf

SG Pirna/Heidenau

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 01.02.2026 10:00 ROL(C)-
mCJ

HSG Freiberg Burgstädter HC 0:0

Sa. 07.02.2026 13:15

15:00

17:00

20:00

ROL(C)-
mCJ

RL(C)-M

RL(C)-F

RLM

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg III

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg

Union Chemnitz

Rodewischer Hb-Wölfe

HV Grüna II

HC Burgenland

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 22.02.2026 16:00 RL(C)-M HSG Freiberg III BSV Limbach-O. II 0:0

Sa. 28.02.2026 11:00

14:45

17:00

20:00

ROL(C)-
mDJ

RL(C)-M

Verbandsliga
(M)

RLM

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg III

HSG Freiberg II

HSG Freiberg

HC Pleißental

Rotation Weißenborn II

Rotation Weißenborn

HV R-W Staßfurt

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Ernst-Grube-Halle Freiberg  ( 32401 )
Tschaikowskistr. 2
09599   Freiberg

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 07.03.2026 00:00

11:45

13:45

18:15

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(mAJ)

ROL(C)-
mDJ

Oberliga
Sachsen
(mBJ)

Verbandsliga
(M)

spielfrei*

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg II

HVH Kamenz

Fortschritt Mittweida

Koweg Görlitz

HC Glauchau/Meerane II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 20:00 RLM HSG Freiberg ThSV Eisenach II 0:0

Sa. 21.03.2026 15:00

16:00

17:00

20:00

ROL(C)-
gFJ

ROL(C)-
gFJ

ROL(C)-
gFJ

RLM

HSG Freiberg

Buteo Youngs…Chemnitz II

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg

Buteo Youngs…Chemnitz II

SV 04 Plauen-O.

SV 04 Plauen-O.

SV Oebisfelde 1895

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.03.2026 00:00

10:00

12:00

16:00

18:15

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(mAJ)

ROL(C)-
mDJ

Oberliga
Sachsen
(mBJ)

RL(C)-M

Verbandsliga
(M)

spielfrei*

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg III

HSG Freiberg II

HSV Weinböhla

HC Fraureuth

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

SG HSC Chemnitz

SC DHfK Leipzig III

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 18.04.2026 15:00

20:00

Oberliga
Sachsen
(mBJ)

RLM

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg

HC Großenhain

HC Aschersleben

0:0

0:0

So. 19.04.2026 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

HSG Freiberg

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe

HSG Freiberg

NSG Gc-Mee-LO II

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

NSG Gc-Mee-LO II

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 25.04.2026 00:00

14:00

18:30

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(mAJ)

Oberliga
Sachsen
(mBJ)

Verbandsliga
(M)

spielfrei*

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg II

HSV Dresden

NSG SV04/HCE II

USG Chemnitz

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 26.04.2026 11:00

12:00

13:00

ROL(C)-
gFJ

ROL(C)-
gFJ

ROL(C)-
gFJ

HSG Freiberg

Geringswalder HV

HSG Freiberg

Grün-Weiß Niederwiesa

Grün-Weiß Niederwiesa

Geringswalder HV

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 16.05.2026 19:00 RLM HSG Freiberg HC Elbflorenz 2006 II 0:0


